Tariff No.	5				2nd Revis	and Page No	2
railli NO.	5				Ziid Kevis	sed Page No.	
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Ed's Disposal, I	nc. G-110				
	\ /						
	All pages contained	in this tariff are l	CHECK		or The pages in	a tha	
	tariff and/or any sup						
	the same as, or are	before, the issue		. •			
	indicates an original	page.					
	Page	Current	Page	Current	Pag		
	Number	Revision	Number	Revision	Numb	per Revision	
	Title Page	0	25	0			
	Check Sheet / 2 Item Index / 3	2	26 27	0			
	Subject Index / 4	0	28	0			
	Subject Index / 5	0	29	0			
	6	0	30	2			
	7	0	31				
	8	0	32	2			
	9	0	33	2			
	10	0	34	2			
	11	0	35	0			
	12 13	0	36-A	0			
	13	0	36-A 37	0			
	15	0	37-A	0			
	16	0	38	0			
	17	0	38-A	0			
	18	0	39	0			
	19	0					
	20	0					
	21	0					
	22 22-A	<u>0</u> 2					
	23	0					
	23-A	2					
	24	2			L		
			Supplemen	ts in Effect			
Issued By: I	Darrick Dietrich, Pres	ident					
Issue Date:	11/01/19				fective Date:	1/1/2020	
			(For Official Use	Only)			
Docket No	TG	ı	Date:		Bv [.]		
_ 55000110.	. •						

Tariff No.		<u>5</u>				2nd	Revised Page No.	22-A
Company Nar Registered Tr	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Ed's Disposal	l, Inc. G-110					
	<u>Item 100</u>	Residentia	al Service I	Monthly Ra	tes (continu	ued on nex	kt page)	
Rates in this i	tem apply:							
residentia condomin (2) When req recycling, condomin to the pro	aste collection, curb il property. This incl iums, etc., where se quired by a local gov and yardwaste servitums, and apartmer perty owner or mans	udes single fa ervice is billed rernment serv vice must be p at buildings of ager.	amily dwelling directly to the ice level ordin provided for si less than five	s, duplexes e occupant o ance, solid ngle-family	, apartments of each resid waste colled dwellings, d	s, mobile h dential unit ction, curbs uplexes, m	omes, , and/or side nobile homes,	
Rates below a	apply in the following	g service area	l: 			•		
	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste			
	Units or Type	of Comics	Service	Service	Service			
	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate			
	1 Can	MG	\$9.08(A)			-		
	1 Can	WG	\$19.27(A)			1		
	2 Can	WG	\$23.39(A)					
	3 Can	WG	\$28.45(A)					
	4 Can	WG	\$33.74(A)			1		
	5 Can	WG	\$43.50(A)					
	6 Can	WG	\$49.76(A)					
		WG				-		
	1 64 gallon		\$18.75(A)					
	1 96 gallon	WG	\$23.71(A)			-		
	1 300 gallon cart	WG	\$87.37(A)					
Frequency of Ser	L rvice Codes: WG=Weekl	-		_		-	=Weekly Recycling used by company:	
Note 2: Desc Note 3: In ad	cription/rules related cription/rules related dition to the recyclir container service iten	to yardwaste	program are s n above, a red	shown on pa cycling debit	age <u>n/a</u> . :/credit of \$ <u>i</u>		or 275 may be used.	
			Recycli	ng service	rates on thi	s page ex	pire on:	
Issued By: Da	arrick Dietrich, Presi	dent						
Issue Date:	11/1/2019)	/Eor Offi	icial Use On	dia)	Effective I	Date: 1/1/2020)
			(FOI OTT	ciai USE UN	uy)			
Docket No. To	G		Date:			Ву:		

Tariff No.	5			2nd	Revised Page No.	23-A				
	Name/Permit Nu I Trade Name(s)	ımber: Ed's Disposal,	Inc. G-110							
	<u>Item 100</u>	Residential Service	Monthly Rates (con	tinued from	n previous page)					
Note 4:	Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.									
Note 5:	For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than five feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: §2.25 per cart or toter, per pickup.									
Note 6:	The charge for a on a regular pic		esidential bag, can, uni	t, toter, mini	-can, or micro-mini-can					
		Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Bag 64-gallon toter 96-gallon toter Other Other Other	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$3.31 (A) \$3.32 (A) \$18.33(A) \$23.13(A) \$							
Note 7:	\$14.21 _per car area in which the	n/unit. Service will be ne customer resides.	n one pickup per mont rendered on the norm Note: If customer requ ates for special pickups	al scheduled uires service						
Note 8:	Delivery Charge	e for 60 & 105 gallon (Carts: \$ 3.25							
Note 9:	customers may	continue to use their service. At such time,	cans at the applicable	tariff rates u	customers. Existing can ntil such time that they ch subscribe for cart service:					
ssued By:	Darrick Dietrich	, President								
ssue Date	11/1/2019	//	or Official Use Only	Effective Da	ate: 1/1/2020					
Docket No	. TG	·	or Official Use Only) Date:		_ By:					

Tariff No5	-			2nd Re	vised Pa	age No. 24
Company Name/Permit Num Registered Trade Name(s)	nber: Ed's Disposal, Ind	c. G-110				
	I	tem 120 I	Orume			
	<u></u>	icili izu i	<u>Jiuiiis</u>			
	Type of Servi		Rate P	er Drum, Per Pic	kup	
	Regular Route Servic	е	\$4.21			
	Special Pickup		\$14.21			
	Item 130 Litte	er Receptac	les and L	itter Toters		
	Customer-owned Rec	eptacle	Rate Per	Receptacle, Per l	Pickup	
	60 gallon Cart		\$4.21	•		
	60 gallon Cart (over	· 5)	\$4.21			
	Composition and Dec	anta al s	Data Data	December 1 - Divi	Dieler	
	Company-owned Rec	eptacie:	\$18.25	Receptacle, Per l	Ріскир	
	105 gallon Cart 300 gallon Cart		\$23.00			
	oco gallori Gart		Ψ20.00			
Special Trips: Time rates in Regular Route: The followin	Item 160 apply.	Addition yar Rate p	al cubic	Minimum Cha Per Picku	-	Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materials	\$15.81(A)	\$15.81(A)	o. ya.a	\$15.81(A)	P	\$3.36
Loose material	ψ10.01(A)	Ψισισι(Α)		ψ10.01(A)		Ψ0.00
(customer load)	\$	\$		\$	\$;
Loose material	A. F. A. (12)					•
(company load)	\$15.81(A)	\$15.81(A)		\$15.81(A)		\$3.36
Issued By: Darrick Dietrich, I	President					
•						
ssue Date: 11/1/2019		or Official U	se Only)	Effective Date:		1/1/2020
Docket No. TG	Da	ate:		By: _		

Tariff No.	5	2nd	Revised Page No.	30
	ame/Permit Number: Ed's Disposal, Inc. G-110 Trade Name(s)			
	Item 23	0 Disposal Fees		
Charges in	this item apply when other items in the tariff spe	ecifically refer to this item.		
	Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal	
	City of Richland Landfill	Compacted MSW	\$76.15 per ton	
	City of Richland Landfill	Non-compacted MSW	\$76.15 per ton	
	Columbia Basin, LLC	Compacted MSW	\$51.96 (A) per ton	
	Columbia Basin, LLC	Non-compacted MSW	\$51.96 (A) per ton	
	Basin Recycling	Compacted MSW	\$51.96 (A) per ton	
	Basin Recycling	Non-compacted MSW	\$51.96 (A) per ton	
	Finley Buttes	Compacted MSW	\$26.12 (A) per ton	
	Finley Buttes	Asbestos	\$82.54 (A) per ton	
	Waste Management Kennewick Transfer Station	Compacted MSW	\$59.95 (A) per ton	
	City of Walla Walla Sudbury Landfill	Compacted MSW	\$94.10 (A) per ton	
	City of Richland Landfill	Concrete, Dirt Rock	\$49.00 per ton	
	City of Walla Walla Sudbury Landfill	Concrete, Dirt Rock	\$68.00 (A) per ton	
	City of Walla Walla Sudbury Landfill	Asbestos	\$275.00 (R) per ton #	
	# - plus \$37.50 (N) per load fee		\$ per	
			\$ per \$ per	
			\$ per	
			\$ per	
			\$ per	
			\$ per	
			\$ per	
			\$ per	
			\$ per	
			\$ per \$ per	
			\$ per	
	ner fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charge asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specessary	•	•	
	,			
Issued By: [Darrick Dietrich, President			
Issue Date:	11/1/2019	Effective Date:	1/1/2020	
2220 2410.		Official Use Only)	17 17 2 2 2 2	
Docket No.	TG Date:	By:		

Tariff No.	5		2nd	Revised Page No31
	me/Permit Number: Ed's [rade Name(s)	Disposal, Inc. G-110		
	Item 240 Contain	ner Service Dumped	in Company's Vehicl	a (continued)
		npacted Material (Com		
		Rates stated per conta		•
Service Area	• •			
	•			
			Size or Type of Co	
Permanent S		64 Gallon Cart	96 Gallon Cart	300 Gallon Cart
	ent (if applicable)	\$4.20(A)	\$ \$5.49(A)	\$ \$20.21(A)
First Pickup	o ional Pickup	\$4.29(A) \$4.29(A)	\$5.48(A) \$5.48(A)	\$20.31(A) \$20.31(A)
Special Pic	•	\$14.29(A)	\$5.46(A) \$15.44(A)	` /
Temporary S	•	ψ17.20(/ ۱)	Ψ10. Τ. τ. τ. τ. τ.	ψ30.31(Δ)
Initial Delive				
Pickup Rate	•	+		
	alendar Day	+		
Rent Per M		1		
Note 2: Note 3:	unless local government Customer will be charged particular trip. No credit v Permanent Service: If re be the same. If rent is no Special Pickup is the Each	d for service requested, will be given for partially ant is shown, the rate for ot shown, it is to be included	even if fewer contained filled containers. the first pickup and ead ded in the rate for the	rs are serviced on a ach additional pickup must first pickup.
** *	Entre 12 de la composició			
Note 4:	Restart subject to Item 5			
Accessoriai	charges assessed (lids,	unlocking, unlatening,	<u>, etc.)</u>	
Note 5	A gate or obstruction cha gates, or moving objects			nlocking or closing
Issued By: Da	arrick Dietrich, President			
Issue Date:	11/1/2019		Effective D	Date: 1/1/2020
		(For Official Us	e Only)	
Docket No. T	·G	Date:	I	Ву:

Tariff No.	5				2nd	Revised I	Page No.	32	
	ame/Permit Number: Ed's D rade Name(s)	isposal, Ind	c. G-110						
Itom 240 Container Service Dumned in Company's Vehicle (continued)									
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle (continued) Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)									
Rates stated per container, per pickup									
Service Area	1 :								
Dawwa awa awa 1	Oamsta a	4 \/	4.5.1/2		r Type of C		C \/l	0.)/al	
Permanent :	ent (if applicable)	1 Yard \$	1.5 Yard \$	2 Yard \$	3 Yard \$	4 Yard \$	6 Yard \$	8 Yard \$	
First Picku	,			\$26.09(A)				\$53.28(A)	
	tional Pickup			\$26.09(A)				\$53.28(A)	
Special Pic	•		` '	\$48.58(A)	. ,	. ,	. ,	\$75.78(A)	
Temporary :		. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,	. ()	
Initial Deliv		\$22.50	\$22.50	\$22.50	\$22.50	\$22.50	\$22.50	\$22.50	
Pickup Rat	te	\$25.01(A)	\$29.60(A)	\$38.09(A)	\$43.36(A)	\$48.62(A)	\$55.53(A)	\$65.03(A)	
	Calendar Day	\$1.45	\$1.60	\$1.75	\$2.00	\$2.25	\$2.75	\$3.00	
Rent Per M	Month								
Note 2:	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.								
Note 3:	Special Pickup is the Each	Addt'l Pick	up rate plus	s Item 70 R	eturn Trip -	Container	fee		
Note 4:	Restart subject to Item 51	- Restart F	ees						
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids, u	ınlockina	unlatching	n etc.)					
7 10 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 u 1	onal goo accocca (nac)	<u> </u>	<u>uu.u.u.u.</u>	<u>,, ete.,,</u>					
Note 5:	A gate or obstruction charg gates, or moving objects in				opening, ui	nlocking or	closing		
Issued By: D	arrick Dietrich, President								
Issue Date:	11/1/2019				Effective D	ate:	1/1/2020		
		(Fo	or Official U	lse Only)					
Docket No. 1	ГG	Da	ate:			Ву:			

Tariff No.	5						2nd	Rev	vised I	⊃age	No.		33
Company Nai Registered Tr	me/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Ed's Disposal, I	nc. G-	110									
	(-)												
		245 Containe							<u> </u>				
	N	lon-compacted						er)					
				mmercia									
		Rates st	ated p	er conta	ner,	per pic	скир						
Service Area:													
					S	ize or	Type of Co	ntaine	r				
		32-gall	on										
		can c											
Permanent S		unit		Yard		_ Yard			Yard		_ Yard		_ Yard
	luled Pickup	\$3.21	` 		\$		\$	\$		\$		\$	
Special Pick	cups ervice per Month	\$13.08 \$13.90	` '		\$		\$	\$		\$		\$	
Temporary S		φ13.90	(^)										
Pickup Rate		\$	\$		\$		\$	\$		\$		\$	
		1*	1		T		1 *	Į Ŧ		т		T	
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Accessorial (be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Special Pickup is the Each Addt'l Pickup rate plus Item 70 Return Trip - Container fee												
Note 5: A gate or obstruction charge of \$14.00 will be assessed for opening, unlocking or closing gates, or moving objects in order to service the Container													
Issued By: Da	rrick Dietrich, Presi	ident											
Issue Date:	11/1/2019						Effective D	Date:		<u>1</u> /1	/2020		
			(For C	official Us	e Oni	<i>y)</i>							
Deal (N. T	2	-	3-4-				•						
Docket No. 1	3	l	_ ate: _				By:					_	

Tariff No.		<u>5</u>			2nd	Revised	Page No.	34	
	ame/Permit Numb Trade Name(s)	er: Ed's Disposal, I	nc. G-110						
	, ,								
	<u>I1</u>	tem 250 Contain							
		Compacted	Material (Co stated per co			er)			
		Nates	Stated per C	ontainer, pe	Гріскир				
Service Area	a:								
						e of Containe			
Permanent			1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard		6 Yard	8 Yard	
	ent (if applicable)		\$	\$	\$	\$ \$70.00(A)	\$ \$00.07(A)	\$	
First Picku	ip itional Pickup		\$29.25(A) \$29.25(A)	\$40.46(A) \$40.46(A)	\$53.05(A) \$53.05(A)	. ,	\$96.37(A) \$96.37(A)	\$141.53(A) \$136.67(A)	
Special Pi			\$49.73(A)	\$68.05(A)		. ,	\$139.17(A)	\$156.7(A)	
Temporary			+ 1011 0 (1 1)	 	1400.10(/./)	Ψ= σ(, ,,	\$ 100111 (1)	ψ : σσ.: (<i>r</i> .)	
Initial Deli			\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Pickup Ra			\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
	Calendar Day		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Rent Per I	Month		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Accessoria Note 5:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. ote 3: Special Pickup is the Each Addt'l Pickup rate plus Item 70 Return Trip - Toter, All Sizes								
	•	tion charge of \$14.0 objects in order to s			, cg, cc		9		
Note 6:		er month will be as ting or reconnectin		n containers v	with attache	d compactors	S		
Issued Bv: [Darrick Dietrich, Pr	esident							
		'							
Issue Date:	11/1/201	9	/F 622		Effective D	ate:	1/1/2020		
			(For Officia	al Use Only)					
Docket No.	TG	[Date:		B	y:			

Tariff No.	5				2nd	Revised Page No.	35			
	ame/Permit Num Trade Name(s)	ber: Ed's Dispo	osal, Inc. G-110							
		Compa	ontainer Service octed Material (0 ates stated per	Customer-ow	•	<u>icle</u>				
Service Are	a:									
Permanent	Service	2 Yard		Type of Conta 4 Yard	iner 6 Yard					
	eduled Pickup		5.23(A) \$77.6		· /					
Special Pi Temporary	•	\$78	3.99(A) \$100.4	3(A) \$130.7	5(A) \$161.4(A)					
Pickup Ra		\$	<u> </u> \$	\$						
1 lokup ike		ĮΨ	Ψ	ĮΨ	Ψ					
Note1:	unless local gov	ernment require charged for se	es more frequen ervice requested	t service or un , even if fewer	uled, every other v less putrescibles a containers are sel ers.	re involved.				
Note 2:	Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.									
Note 3:	Special Pickup is	s the Each Add	t'l Pickup rate pl	us Item 70 Re	turn Trip - Toter, A	II Sizes				
Note 4:	Restart subject t	to Item 51 - Res	start Fees							
<u>Accessoria</u>	l charges asses	sed (lids, unlo	cking, unlatchi	<u>ng, etc.)</u>						
Note 5:	A gate or obstrugates, or moving	_			ppening, unlocking	or closing				
Note 6:	A fee of <u>\$22.50</u> require disconne	•		en containers	with attached com	pactors				
Issued Bv [.] [Darrick Dietrich, F	President								
		. 55.45.10								
Issue Date:	11/1/2019		(For Offi	cial Use Only)	Effective Date	e: 1/1/2020				
Docket No.	TG		Date:		Ву:					